Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

BILL # <u>53-2022</u>
EXHIBITS:
Village Administration
APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:
REQUIRED.

Direct Village Manager and Treasurer to appropriate \$600.00 of unrestricted fund balance to cover cell phone service for the Village Manager.

MOVED BY: Scollin SECONDED BY: Catillaz

VOTE ON ROLL CALL:

MAYOR WILLIAMS

TRUSTEE BRUNETTE

TRUSTEE CATILLAZ

TRUSTEE SCOLLIN

TRUSTEE SHAPIRO

IPS

WHEREAS, there is nothing currently budgeted specifically for the Village Manager's cell phone usage; and

WHEREAS, Village of Saranac Lake Village Manager needs to be accessible even when not in the office;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Village of Saranac Lake will increase the Village Manager telephone budget account by \$600 to insure Village cell phone access.